A(max) B(max) C(max) D(max) E(±3) F(±1)
 CTC04-30-040-21N 0.01~4 0.397 1 0.01 5 100 -0.425 40 44
 CTC04-30-7R5-21N 0.015~7.5 0.498 1 0.015 15 100 -0.2 12 67
 CTC04-30-150-21N 0.025~15 0.598 1 0.025 15 100 -0.066 4.99 165
 CTC04-30-150-22N 0.02~15 0.748 1 0.02 30 100 0.026 5.33 91
 CTC04-30-150-31N 0.025~15 1.445 10 0.025 40 100 -3.733 100.0 43
 CTC04-30-150-32N 0.075~15 0.979 3 0.075 55 100 -2.300 90.0 68
 CTC04-30-400-31N 0.1~40 1.989 3 0.1 95 100 -1.35 40 92
   IR : Rated Current    1. Frequency band :50Hz~60Hz.
   Vout: Output voltage.    2. Operating temperature: -25℃~80℃.
   Acc.Class: Accuracy class.    3. All current ,voltage refer to rms value.
   Imin: Min. detecting current which remains linearity.    4. RoHS compliant.